STATE OF INDIANA FILED FOR RECORD

2013 055975

2013 JUL 31 AM 8: 43

MICHAEL B. BROWN RECORDER

LF298-04 R298-04

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, executed this day of February , 20 07, 15 by first party, Grantor, DA-VID DIA2 E. HIGHWAY 330, OFIFFITH, IN 46319 whose post office address is 936to second party, Grantee, DAVID DIAZ, MARICELA ACEVES DIAZ whose post office address is 936 2. HIGHWAY 330, GRIFFITH, IN 46319 Document is

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of ZERO DOUARS: paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in the County of LAKE , State of INDIANA

936 GRIFFITH, IN. 46319 330

DULY ENTERED FOR TAXATION SUBJECT FINAL ACCEPTANCE FOR TRANSFER

JUL 3 0 2013

PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

14030

© 1992-2001 Made E-Z Products, Inc.

Page 1

This product does not constitute the rendering of legal advice or services. This product is intended for informational use only and is not a substitute for legal advice. State laws vary, so consult an attorney on all legal matters. This product was not necessarily prepared by a person licensed to practice law in your state.

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said i | first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year |
|--|--|
| first above written. Signed, sealed and | delivered in presence of: |
| Lastia Diali | |
| Signature of Witness | David Diag |
| | Signature of First Party |
| Leticia MoliNA | DAVID DIAZ |
| Print name of Witness | Print name of First Party |
| | |
| Signature of Witness | Signature of First Party |
| | · |
| Print name of Witness | Print name of First Party |
| حترب و حتاله ممتح | OFFICIAL SEAL |
| State of TIMOS } | MARILYN BARRAGAN |
| County of Conference before | NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS |
| appeared | me, MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 5, 2010 |
| personally known to me (or proved to n | ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose |
| name(s) is/are subscribed to the within | instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the |
| same in his/her/their authorized capacit | y(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the |
| person(s), or the entity upon behalf of w WMMESS my hand and official seal. | which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| The standard official seal. | |
| | Modument is |
| Signature of Notary | |
| NO | Known Produced ID |
| This Do | cument is the property MOIANA (Scal) |
| | |
| State of the L | ake County Recorder! DLN: 5370-03-0654. |
| County of | |
| On before appeared | me, |
| | and the beside of exists and the last of the beside of the |
| name(s) is/are subscribed to the within i | ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the |
| same in his/der/their authorized cadacit | V(ics), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the |
| person(s), or the entity upon behalf of w | which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. | |
| | The Distriction of the Control of th |
| Signature of Notary | Contract of the contract of th |
| | Affiant Known Produced ID |
| | Type of ID |
| | (Seal) |
| | WO WO WAY OF WAY OF A 7 |
| | Signature of Preparer |
| | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | David Di AZ |
| | Print Name of Preparer |
| | Address of Preparer 41,319 |
| | Address of Preparer |
| | 9103171 |

Exhibit "A" Legal Description

All that certain parcel of land situated in the County of Cook and State of Illinois being bounded and described as follows:

The South 600 feet of the West half of the Southeast Quarter of Section 11, Township 35 North, Range 9 West of the 2nd Principal Meridian, in Lake County, Indiana, except the West 100 feet thereof, and except the East 1109.9 feet thereof, and that part of the West half of the Northeast Quarter of Section 14, Township 35 North, Range 9 West of the 2nd Principal Meridian in Lake County, Indiana, lying North of the Centerline of the Old Lincoln Highway (State Road No. 330), except the West 100 feet thereof and except the East 1109.9 feet thereof.

Tax ID: 09-11-0153-0036

